the center, but it must not be used by any other group of children while infants are using 
it. 

9.  THE TOTAL OUTDOOR PLAY AREA FOR TODDLER AGE GROUPS MUST BE A 

MINIMUM OF SEVEN-HUNDRED-FIFTY (750) SQUARE FEET IF LICENSED FOR 
TEN (10) TODDLERS AND ONE-THOUSAND-FIFTY (1050) IF LICENSED FOR 
FOURTEEN (14) OR MORE TODDLERS OR SEVENTY-FIVE (75) SQUARE FOOT PER 
CHILD FOR THE LARGEST GROUP SIZE FOR WHICH THE PROGRAM IS LICENSED. 

910. In the toddler nursery PROGRAM, the outdoor play area can be shared by infants, but 
infants and toddlers must not be allowed to use the play area at the same time.